

**SUDHA APPARELS LIMITED**

Registered Office : 2/5 Sarat Bose Road, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700 020

(Rs. in lacs)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2014**

PART - 1					
	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2014 (Un-audited)	31.03.2014 (Un-audited)	30.06.2013 (Un-audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	536.18	111.06	1,439.58	3,597.78
	b) Other Operating Income	312.71	342.34	307.62	1,276.88
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>848.89</b>	<b>453.40</b>	<b>1,747.20</b>	<b>4,874.66</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a. Purchase of Traded Goods	75.00	565.00	520.00	1,480.00
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock -in-trade	369.53	(475.07)	791.51	1,647.37
	c. Employee benefits expense	3.60	2.98	1.83	8.66
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	67.35	70.94	70.94	283.77
	e. Other Expenses	2.00	1.75	2.98	8.89
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>517.48</b>	<b>165.60</b>	<b>1,387.26</b>	<b>3,428.69</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>287.80</b>	<b>359.94</b>	<b>1445.97</b>
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>287.80</b>	<b>359.94</b>	<b>1445.97</b>
6	Finance Costs	-	0.13	6.99	7.19
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>287.67</b>	<b>352.95</b>	<b>1438.78</b>
8	Exceptional Items - Expenditure / (Income)	-	557.26	-	557.26
	Provision for Diminution in value of Investment	-	142.11	-	129.88
	Provision for Non Performing Assets	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>(411.70)</b>	<b>352.95</b>	<b>751.64</b>
10	Tax Expense	-	405.00	-	405.00
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>(816.70)</b>	<b>352.95</b>	<b>346.64</b>
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)</b>	<b>331.41</b>	<b>(816.70)</b>	<b>352.95</b>	<b>346.64</b>
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	72.70	72.70	72.70	72.70
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year				25,099.17
16	Earning Per Share ( before & after extraordinary items )				
	Basic / Diluted Earning per share not annualised (Rs.)	45.59	(112.34)	48.55	47.68

PART - 2					
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>				
	- Number of Shares	192,761	192,761	192,761	192,761
	- Percentage of Shareholding	26.51%	26.51%	26.51%	26.51%
2	<b>Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>				
	<b>a) Pledged / Encumbered</b>				
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	<b>b) Non - Pledged / Encumbered</b>				
	- Number of Shares	534,251	534,251	534,251	534,251
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	73.49%	73.49%	73.49%	73.49%

*MIA P*

